SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13533/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100262/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN VENKANNA NAVALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87051/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 6293-6296 of 2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER