COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16886/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WA No. 100283/2022 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100411/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELLAD AND COMPANY, HYUNDAI DIVISION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115699/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115700/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IΑ No.115701/2024-EXEMPTION FROM 0.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 24295/2024 (IV-A)

No.127944/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and TA No.127945/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22072/2024 (IV-A)

No.129421/2024-CONDONATION ΙN IA **OF** DELAY FILING and No.129422/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129424/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22703/2024 (IV-A)

No.129408/2024-CONDONATION IN FILING IA 0F DELAY and No.129409/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129411/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22921/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IA No.129959/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IN FILING and **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and** IA No.129960/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Diary No(s). 22229/2024 (IV-A)

No.131762/2024-CONDONATION DELAY IN FILING IA 0F and No.131763/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131764/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22162/2024 (IV-A)

and No.132172/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY FILING IA IN No.132174/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132181/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26906/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133627/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133628/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133629/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

2

Diary No(s). 22990/2024 (IV-A)

No.134591/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN FILING IA No.134592/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134593/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22191/2024 (IV-A)

No.134910/2024-CONDONATION **DELAY** IN 0F FILING and IA No.134912/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134914/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26709/2024 (IV-A)

No.136090/2024-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** ΙN FILING IA (IA and No.136091/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136092/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26848/2024 (IV-A)

No.136836/2024-CONDONATION **DELAY** 0F IN FILING and IA No.136838/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136839/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22126/2024 (IV-A)

No.135775/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and IA No.135776/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135778/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 24587/2024 (IV-A)

No.137076/2024-CONDONATION DELAY ΙN FILING and IA 0F No.137077/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137078/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22112/2024

No.139742/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139744/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139747/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26833/2024 (IV-A)

No.140211/2024-CONDONATION IN 0F **DELAY** FILING and No.140213/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140214/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26749/2024 (IV-A)

No.138796/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING IA and No.138798/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138799/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.138801/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 26580/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.140353/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140354/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140355/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26746/2024

(IA No.138500/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138501/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138502/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 26781/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.138636/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138637/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138639/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 27682/2024

(IA No.137214/2024-CONDONATION **OF** DELAY ΙN FILING and IA No.137215/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 0.T., No.137217/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 137214/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 137215/2024 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 137217/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 6293-6296 of 2024.
- 4. Until further order(s), the parties are directed to maintain

status quo as of today.

5. However, it is clarified that the petitioner(s) would not be entitled to interest for the delayed period.

4

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)