ITEM NO.24+63+64

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26755/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2023 in WA No. 100344/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHINI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141330/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141332/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT** and IA No.141333/2024-EXEMPTION FROM 0.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26453/2024 (IV-A)

No.141943/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and TA No.141941/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141942/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 24450/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143088/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143084/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143090/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 22828/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144738/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 26948/2024

No.144191/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IΑ No.144192/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.144194/2024-EXEMPTION **FROM FILING** 0.T., 144191/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 144192/2024 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND 144194/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Tag with SLP(C) No. 6293-6296 of 2024.
- 5. Until further order(s), the parties are directed to maintain status quo as of today.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)