

ITEM NO.103

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6293-6296/2024

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAMMAD GOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 156668/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 66648/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9340/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6628-6631/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14438-14439/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
115700/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 115701/2024

IA No. 115700/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 115701/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15902/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
129422/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129424/2024

IA No. 129422/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 129424/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15829/2024 (IV-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
139744/2024IA No. 139744/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15898/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
135776/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 135778/2024

IA No. 135776/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 135778/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15837/2024 (IV-A)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 132174/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 132181/2024

IA No. 132174/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132181/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15847/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 134912/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134914/2024

IA No. 134912/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134914/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15831/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 131763/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 131764/2024

IA No. 131763/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131764/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15897/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129409/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129411/2024

IA No. 129409/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 129411/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15830/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129959/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129960/2024

IA No. 129959/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 129960/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15904-15907/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 134592/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 134593/2024

IA No. 134592/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134593/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15832/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127945/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127947/2024

IA No. 127945/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 127947/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15848/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 137077/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 137078/2024

IA No. 137077/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137078/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15911/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140354/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 140355/2024

IA No. 140354/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140355/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15916/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136091/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136092/2024

IA No. 136091/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136092/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15920/2024 (IV-A)

([

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 138501/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138502/2024

IA No. 138501/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 138502/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15914/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 138798/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138799/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 138801/2024

IA No. 138798/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 138799/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 138801/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15919/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 138637/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138639/2024

IA No. 138637/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 138639/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15917/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140213/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 140214/2024
IA No. 140213/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140214/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15915/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 136838/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136839/2024

IA No. 136838/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 136839/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15901/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 133628/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 133629/2024

IA No. 133628/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 133629/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16145/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 145497/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145499/2024

IA No. 145497/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 145499/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16146/2024 (IV-A)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 148791/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 148792/2024

IA No. 148791/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 148792/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15918/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.137214/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.137215/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.137217/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 137215/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137217/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kirit Javali, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Dogra, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In all the matters numbered above, four weeks time, is granted to all the represented respondents, to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to all the unserved respondents and also to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased Respondents as mentioned in the office report dated 23.08.2024.

Despite service of notice on remaining respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Application for impleadment has been filed by Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Ld. Counsel in SLP(C) Nos.6293-6296/2024. Placed the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG